
Sl. No. Tender No. Description

Mode of 
Tender 

(ELT/GEM
/ST/ADVT)

Date of 
publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

Single / Two 
bid

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

No. Of 
tenders 
received

No of 
parties 

qualified 
after tech 
evaluation

No of 
parties not 
qualified 
after tech 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer

Contract / 
PO No

Contract / PO 
Date

Name of 
Contractor, 

Place

Value of contract 
(Rs.) (Excluding 
Taxes & Duties)

Scheduled date of  
completion of 
supplies /delivery

Integrity Pact 
signed 

(Yes / No)

1 4235915

PROCUREMENT OF BATTERY 
OPERATED PLATFORM 

VEHICLE WITH CHARGER 
UNIT

GEM 22-Nov-23 Single 12-Dec-23 3 3 0 YES 17230082 02-Mar-24
CY GROUP OF 

COMPNY
500423.73 26-Apr-24 NA

2 4330150
SUPPLY,ERECTION,COMMIS

SIONING OF ABRASIVE 
CUTTING MACHINE

GEM 12-Dec-23 Single 12-Dec-23 2 2 0 YES 4230090 04-Mar-24
CHENNAI METCO 

PVT.LTD
820408.22

For Supply: 
within 03 
Months 

NA

3 192 SOFTWARE UPGRADATION 
FOR INSTRON 1196 UTM

SINGLE 09-Jan-24 Single 30-Jan-24 1 1 0 YES 19230094 19-Mar-24
MEASURE INDIA 
CORPORATION 

PVT LTD
1144000

For Supply: 
Within 03 
Months.

NA

4 093

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 
COMMISSIONING OF 
BECKHOFF MAKE PLC 
ALONG WITH OTHER 

HARDWARE

SINGLE 10-Aug-23 Single 06-Oct-23 1 1 0 YES 19230088 30-Mar-24
BECKHOFF 

AUTOMATION 
PVT. LTD.

3664291

within 11 
months from the 

date of PO 
placement.

NA

5 128

Design, Mnufacture, Supply, 
Erection and Commissioning 

of Horizontal Boring and 
Milling Machine with 
Standard & OPtional 

Accessoies as per Annexure-I

OPEN 
TENDER 23-May-23 Two 27-Jun-23 2 2 0 YES 18230087 30-Mar-24

GEETA MACHINE 
TOOLS PVT. LTD

11375000

Within 12 
Months from the 

date of 
placement of PO.

YES

6 574
Network Expansion at 

Armouring Unit, IMT Rohtak
OPEN 

TENDER 07-Feb-23 Two 07-Mar-23 3 1 2 YES R26230007 30-Mar-24
ARUN KAPITAL 

NETWORKS
2536373.5

S: 6 Months
E&C: 30 days

YES

7
RM/ST/084

/23-24
supply of UHMWPE sheet 
SB117 & Dyneena HB 212

SINGLE 28-07-2023 Two 18-08-2023 1 1 0 YES R03231003 04-03-2024 M. S. Textiles 3793800 04-04-2024 YES

8 3998026 CRCA SCRAP GEM 25-09-2023 Two 10-10-2023 4 4 0 YES 4231041 16-03-2024
USHA 

ENTERPRISES
23716102 16-03-2025 YES

9 4404155 Supply of Graphite Powder/ 
Granules

GEM 28-Dec-23 Two 18-Jan-24 8 7 1 YES 4232083 05-Mar-24
S V Ispat Private 

Limited
1354050 23-Jun-24 NA

10 4491798 Supply of Safety Bricks & 
High Alumina Castables

GEM 19-Jan-24 Two 09-Feb-24 12 12 0 YES 27232087 06-Mar-24

LAKSHMI 
CERAMICS AND 
REFRACTORIES 
INDIA PVT LTD

787000 04-Jul-24 NA

11 4621903 Supply of Trichloroethylene GEM 13-Feb-24 Two 23-Feb-24 3 1 2 YES 15233121 08-Mar-24 SYNA AGENCIES 637200 05-Apr-24 NA

12 4610464
Supply of Dissolved 

Acetelone Gas Purity>97.5%
GEM 12-Feb-24 Two 27-Feb-24 3 3 0 YES 16233122 19-Mar-24 GM Tech 540000 19-Mar-25 NA

13 4253028
Supply of VIM 600KG and 

Tundish for VIM 6.5T 
Furnace

GEM 29-Nov-23 Two 26-Dec-23 2 1 1 YES 27232088 23-Mar-24
MPR 

REFRACTORIES 
LTD.

27346500 18-Sep-24 YES

14 4491615
Supply of Bottom Pouring 

Refractory Guide Tubes
GEM 19-Jan-24 Two 19-Feb-24 6 3 3 YES 27232089 28-Mar-24

RANCHI 
REFRACTORIES 

(INDIA) PRIVATE 
LIMITED

982350 25-Jul-24 NA

15 230

PROCUREMENT FOR 
REPLACEMENT OF CONTROL 

CONSOLE OF VIM2.2T 
FURNACE

SINGLE 22-02-2024 SINGLE 23-02-2024 1 1 0 YES 19236302 02-Mar-24
INDUCTOTHERM 
(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

1550000

10 WEEKS FROM 
THE DATE COF 

PO 
NA

PURCHASE ORDERS / CONTRACTS CONCLUDED FOR MORE THAN RS. 5 LAKHS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2024



16 4496948 WATER COOLED POWER 
LEADS FOR VAR 4 .

GEM 17-01-2024 SINGLE 07-02-2024 5 5 0 YES 19236300 06-Mar-24

SWAPNIKA 
ENGINEERING & 

FABRICATION 
WORKS

780000 25-05-2024 NA

17 4337808
Supply of Servo Proportional 

Valve for Ring Rolling Mill
GEM 13-12-2024 SINGLE 03-01-2024 2 2 0 YES 18236298 14-Mar-24

KEMI IMPEX PVT. 
LTD.,

868441 04-06-2024 NA

18 205
Supply of Spares for 
Kirloskar Make Air 

Compressors
SINGLE 0-02-24 SINGLE 20-02-2024 1 1 0 YES 21235025 19-Mar-24

MULTIVISTA 
GLOBAL PVT. LTD.

984533.51
4 MONTHS 

FROM THE DAE 
OF PO

NA

19 4575978
SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR V40 

WIRECUT MACHINE.
GEM 03-02-2024 SINGLE 13-02-2024 1 1 0 YES 19235026 20-Mar-24

S and T Engineers 
Pvt Ltd

1628282 17-06-2024 NA

20 4587861 SUPPLY OF BEARING FOR P II 
EQUIPMENTS.

GEM 06-02-2024 SINGLE 27-02-2024 4 4 0 YES 18236310 20-Mar-24
SHREE GOPAL 
ENTERPRISES

562572.35 18-05-2024 NA

21 4241604
Certified Reference material 

for Carbon & Sulphur and 
gas Analyser.

GEM 22-11-2023 SINGLE 05-01-2024 1 1 0 YES 17235024 28-Mar-24
I R TECHNOLOGY 

SERVICES PVT LTD
1172673 02-07-2024 NA

22 ELT/210
CONVERSION OF MDN 250 
CUT BLANKS INTO CLOSED 

DIE FORGINGS

LIMITED 
TENDER 23-01-2024 Two Bid 16-02-2024 1 1 0 YES 50237051 02-Mar-24

STEEL & 
INDUSTRIAL 

FORGINGS LTD.,
3022000 NA NA

23 ELT/344 MACHINING OF IN 100 DIES 
AS PER DRAWING FOR 

LIMITED 
TENDER 28-02-2023 Two Bid 21-03-2023 2 2 0 YES 6237004 02-Mar-24

TECHMATE 
ENGINEERS

960300 NA NA

24 ELT/208
OD MACHINING OF SUPER 

ALLOY LONG BARS
LIMITED 
TENDER 20-01-2024 Two Bid 09-02-2024 2 2 0 YES 50237050 04-Mar-24

SIVA SAKTHI 
ENGINEERING 

WORKS
3870900 NA NA

25 ELT/220
OD MACHINING OF 

STAINLESS STEEL LONG 
BARS

LIMITED 
TENDER 09-02-2024 Two Bid 20-02-2024 2 2 0 YES 50237052 08-Mar-24

SHANTI 
SWITCHGEARS 

PVT. LTD.
2980000 NA NA

26 ELT/229
MILLING OF SUPER ALLOY 

SLABS SNi 41
LIMITED 
TENDER 20-02-2024 Two Bid 01-03-2024 2 2 0 YES 50237055 16-Mar-24

SIVA SAKTHI 
ENGINEERING 

WORKS
1558500 NA NA

27 E-Advt/799
MACHINING OF 1500T 
PRESS DIE CARRIERS

LIMITED 
TENDER 23-11-2023 Two Bid 12-12-2023 2 2 0 YES 6237047 16-Mar-24

TECHMATE 
ENGINEERS

6967800 NA YES

28 ELT/214
FORGING AND RING 

ROLLING OF MDN 250 
BILLETS

LIMITED 
TENDER 30-01-2024 Two Bid 16-02-2024 2 2 0 YES 6237058 16-Mar-24

DUAL RINGS 
PRIVATE LTD

7695000 NA YES

29 504
CONSTRUCTION OF CRS 

WALL IN BETWEEN WEP & 
VICP

OPEN 
TENDER 16-Dec-23 Two bid 12-Jan-24 4 3 1 YES AP20231041 15-Mar-24

SHYAM 
ENGINEERINGS

             34,64,300.00 
90 days 

(Staggered)
NA

30 250 PROCUREMENT OF SWEETS
LIMITED 
TENDER 22-Mar-24 Single bid 26-Mar-24 2 2 1 YES AP35233035 28-Mar-24 ALMOND HOUSE,              17,93,696.00 01-Apr-24 NA

31 4371529

SUPPLY OF MAN POWER 
CONTRACT FOR 

HORTICULTURE GARDENING 
SERVICES AT PLANT 

CORPORATE OFFICE AND 
TOWNSHIP

GEM 20-Dec-23 Two bid 10-Jan-24 192 3 189 YES AP59238086 02-Mar-24 QUICKSHINE          1,29,70,380.00 1 Year YES

32 3698878
MAN POWER SUPPLY 

CONTRACT FOR SMG, LATHE 
& WELDING OPERATIONS

OPEN 
TENDER 17-Jul-23 Two bid 05-Aug-23 130 11 119 YES AP12238058 05-Mar-24

AIQ MANPOWER 
SOLUTIONS

         1,03,44,712.56 12 months YES

33 481
SUB-CONTRACTING OF BELT 
GRINDING OF PLATES WITH 

MIDHANI FACILITIES

OPEN 
TENDER 29-Nov-23 Two bid 22-Dec-24 4 2 2 YES AP18238084 08-Mar-24

SRI DURGA 
ENGINEERING 

WORKS
         1,50,00,000.32 20 months YES



34 235
OFFLOADING OF PACKING 

ACTIVITIES OF HRM ROUND 
BARS AND FLATS

SINGLE 26-Feb-24 Single bid 05-Mar-24 1 1 0 YES AP08238094 18-Mar-24
SURYA PACKING 

SOLUTIONS
               5,40,000.00 12 months NA

35 171
SUB-CONTRACTING OF 

WIRE DRAWING JOB WITH 
MIDHANI FACILITIES

LIMITED 
TENDER 17-Nov-23 Two bid 15-Dec-23 1 1 0 YES AP15238085 18-Mar-24

HIGH PRECISION 
ENGINEERING 

COMPOSITES PVT 
LTD

             29,65,000.00 12 months NA

36 4222537

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE FOR 
MILLING TURNING 

OPERATIONS / 
MAINTENANCE OF 

MACHINE SHOP

GEM 28-Nov-23 Two bid 16-Dec-23 153 4 149 YES AP18238089 23-Mar-24

KARTIKEYA 
SECURITY AND 
HOUSEKEEPING 

SERVICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED

             49,02,983.28 12 months YES

37 600

RENEWAL OF MEDICAL 
INSURANCE SCHEME FOR 

RETIRED EMPLOYEES 
(PRMBS - (PRIOR - 2007), 

POST - 2007 (EXE & NUS) & 
NON -EXE) - 2023

OPEN 
TENDER 06-Feb-24 Two bid 20-Feb-24 2 2 0 YES AP36238097 23-Mar-24

UNITED INDIA 
INSURANCE 

COMPANY LTD,
         2,03,81,807.00 1 Year YES

38 600

RENEWAL OF MEDICAL 
INSURANCE SCHEME FOR 

RETIRED EMPLOYEES 
(PRMBS - (PRIOR - 2007), 

POST - 2007 (EXE & NUS)) - 
2023

OPEN 
TENDER 06-Feb-24 Two bid 20-Feb-24 2 2 0 YES AP36238097 23-Mar-24

UNITED INDIA 
INSURANCE 

COMPANY LTD,
         1,78,39,520.00 1 Year YES

39 4333246
JOB WORK CONTRACT FOR 
SLAG MELTING FURNACE

GEM 20-Dec-23 Two bid 14-Jan-24 3 3 0 YES AP04238087 27-Mar-24
S-THANISH 

ENTERPRISES PVT 
LTD

             31,77,000.00 15 months YES

40 43238082
JOB CONTRACT FOR SHOT 

BLASTING VARIOUS 
MATERIALS AT HRM

GEM 16-Dec-23 Two bid 25-Dec-23 3 3 0 YES AP04238082 30-Mar-24
SMM 

ENGINEERING 
SERVICES

             11,20,000.00 12 months NA

41 142

AMC FOR 11 K.V AND 3.3 
K.V VCB'S OF VARIOUS 
FURNACES PRESENT AT 
MELT 1,2,AND TI SHPS

LIMITED 
TENDER 07-Oct-23 Single bid 10-Nov-23 1 1 0 YES AP19238081 30-Mar-24

TANGERINE 
NETWORKS 

PRIVATE LTD
               5,79,000.00 2 Years NA


